
To: Indian River County Utilities 
From: TLC Diversified, Inc. 
Contract: 

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 

6F 
(OWNER) 

(CONTRACTOR) 
-------------------------------------

PROJECT: Roseland Elevated Storage Tank Water Transmission Main

OWNER'S Contract No. 2019·067 
For Work accomplished through the date of: 12/31/2021

Original Contract Price:1.
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Net change by Change Orders and Written Amendments(+ or•): 
Current Contract Price (1 plus 2): 
Total completed and stored to date: 
Retainage (per Agreement): 

0.00% % of Completed Work: 
__ o._o_o0_¼_% of Stored Materials 

Total Retainage: 

$0.00 
$0.00 

6. 
7. 
8. 

Total completed and stored to date less retalnage (4 minus 5): 
Less previous Aplllcatlons for Payments: 
DUE THIS APPLICATION (6 MINUS 7): 

Accompanying Documentation: See attached Sheets. 
CONTRACTOR'S Certification 

$298,000.00 

$294,925.92 

$0.00 
$294,925.92 

$19,401.30 
$275.524.62 

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated In said Work or 
otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, 
security Interests and encumbrances; (2) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is accordance with the Contract 
Documents and not defective; and (3) the labor and materials listed on this Application for Payment have been used In the 
construction of this Work and payment received from the last progress payment has been used to make payments to all 
subcontractors, laborers. materialmen and suppliers except as listed below: NONE 

Dated 01/05/22 

  
  

  
   



 
      

 

TLC Diversified, Inc. 

 

 

 



  



TRACTOR 

 

 
 

   
 

 

Printed : 1/6/2022 Page 1 of 5 TLC Job 19-13-01 



Roseland Elevated Storage Tank Draw# SF 12/31/2021 
Water Transmission Main FINAL 

- -

Per 
Item Previous Amount Qty this Qty to Amount Earned Cent 
No. Description Qty. Units Unit Price Contract Price Earned Draw Amount this Draw Date to Date Comp 

1 :levated Storaae Tank Water Transmission Main 

2 Bid Item 1 

3 Mobilization & Demobilaztion 

4 Mobilization 1 Is 30,300.00 30,300.00 $30,300.00 1.00 $30,300.00 100% 
5 Demobilization 1 Is 17,000.00 17,000.00 $17,000.00 1.00 $17,000.00 100% 
6 Subtotal Bid Item 1 1 Is 47,300.00 47,300.00 47,300.00 1.00 47,300.00 100% 
7 
8 Bid Item 2 

9 Bonds & Insurance 

10 Bond and Insurance 1 Is 3,100.00 3,100.00 $3,100.00 1.00 $3,100.00 100% 
11 Subtotal Bid Item 2 1 Is 3,100.00 3,100.00 3,100.00 1.00 3,100.00 100% 
12 
13 Bid Item 3 

14 Site Preperation/ Site Restoration 

15 Install Erosion Control 1 Is 5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 1.00 $5,000.00 100% 
16 MOT 1 Is 8,000.00 8,000.00 $8,000.00 1.00 $8,000.00 100% 
17 Clearing & Grubbing 1 Is 16,000.00 16,000.00 $16,000.00 1.00 $16,000.00 100% 
18 Install New12" PVC Force Main 1 Is 25,900.00 25 900.00 $25,900.00 1.00 $25,900.00 100% 
19 Demo Existing 12" PVC Force Main 1 Is 7,500.00 7,500.00 $7,500.00 1.00 $7,500.00 100% 
20 Mill & Restore Asphalt 1 Is 6,500.00 6,500.00 $6,500.00 1.00 $6,500.00 100% 
21 Landscape & Site Restoration 1 Is 8,000.00 8,000.00 $8,000.00 1.00 $8,000.00 100% 
22 Subtotal Bid Item 3 1 Is 76,900.00 76,900.00 76,900.00 1.00 76,900.00 100% 
23 
24 Bid Item 4 

25 12" Water Transmission Line 

26 Wet Tap Existing Water Main 1 Is 11,800.00 11,800.00 $11,800.00 1.00 $11,800.00 100% 
27 Install 12" HDPE Water Main 1 Is 125,000.00 125,000.00 $125,000.00 1.00 $125,000.00 100% 

28 
Flushing & Pressure Test New Water 

1 Is 4,900.00 4,900.00 1.00 $4,900.00 1.00 $4,900.00 100% 
Main 

29 
Connect 12" HDPE To Existing Water 

1 Is 9,000.00 9,000.00 $9,000.00 1.00 $9,000.00 100% Main 

30 Subtotal Bid Item 4 1 Is 150,700.00 150,700.00 145,800.00 0.03 4,900.00 1.00 150,700.00 100% 
31 

Printed : 1/5/2022 Page 2 of 5 TLC Job 19-13-01 



32 Bid Item 5 

33 Force Account 

34 Force Account 1 Is 20,000.00 20,000.00 $16,925.92 0.85 $16,925.92 85% 

35 

36 

37 
38 Subtotal Force Accout Usage 1 Is 20,000.00 20,000.00 16,925.92 0.85 16,925.92 85% 

39 

40 
Total Contract Amounts $298 000.00 $290,025.92 Earned $4 900.00 $294,925.92 

I 
-

Descriotion of Items oaid bv Force Account 
100 WCD#01 

101 
-22,563.44 -$22,563.44 1.00 -$22,563.44 

100% 
Deduct for Asphalt/Relocate of 12" FM 1.0 Is -22,563.44

102 20" Valve Upgrade 1.0 Is 5,631.40 5,631.40 $5,631.40 1.00 $5,631.40 100% 

103 Fill Piping Replacement 1.0 Is 8,522.62 8,522.62 $8,522.62 1.00 $8,522.62 100% 

104 16"WetTap 1.0 Is 25,335.34 25,335.34 $25,335.34 1.00 $25,335.34 100% 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 
110 

111 
112 
113 

114 
115 

TOTAL of Items CHARGED to CONTINGENCY PAV ITEM $16,925.92 $16,925.92 $16,925.92 

Printed : 1/5/2022 Page 3 of 5 TLC Job 19-13-01 



I ' 

Additional Work; AE!E!roved b� Owner I I I I 

Totals ORIGINAL CONTRACT & ADD'L WORK 33,851.84 Earned $4,900.00 $294,925.92 

I Stored Material --
Installed Material I 

Retention 

Invoice Amount $4,900.00 $294,925.92 

-�

!Additional Work; Pending AE!l�roval I 

ADD'L WORK PERFORMED ADD'L Amount Earned 
Earned Earned 

THIS draw TO- DATE 

Amount to be added into Contract 

Printed : 1/5/2022 Page 4 of 5 TLC Job 19-13-01 



PAY APPLICATION SCHEDULE OF STORED MATERIALS 
Roseland Elevated Storage Tank 

Indian River Coun!.Jl Util Pay Request#: 6F 

ITEM DESCRIPTION INVOICE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED PREVIOUSLY INSTALLED BALANCE 

NO. OF MATERIALS SUPPLIER NO. RECEIVED THIS PERIOD INSTALLED THIS PERIOD TO INSTALL 

A B C D E F G H I 

TOTAL 

Printed: 1/5/2022 Page s of s TLC Job 19-13-01 



 

 

 





 


       

 

    


  




   




 

 



   






 
     

00800-29 



 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

    




 



 

 



  

 


 

  









 



                


 



 

 



 

 
  

 


 


 



 

  



 
 
 

 

   

  

   

  
  

               
              
                    
 
   

                 
                  
                                                          

               
   
    
           
                      
     

         
          
  

       
                  
                 
              

                  
         
                    


           
  
  

                 
 

    
     
    

   
    

 
  

 
 
 

 


  
 

 
               

      
 



                  
                  
            
     
           






  
  

       
      

   
                       
                  
 

                      
  



  

BPOAC2 (combined) (06-02) 



  



         


                
               
      

     
  

      

       
     
 

   
     

    
    
    

     
     
    
     
     
    
     
    
     
     
    
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  


	APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO.

